

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No. PWD/DEH/CB/TENDER/2024-25-
To

270-73

DATED: 26/04/25

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar,
Shimla-2

Subject :- Tender Notice.

Enclosed kindly find herewith the tender notice for the various works as given in the notice inviting tender for uploading on Department website as per notification of Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of HP vide No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2024 dated 03.01.2024 as the works mentioned in the notice inviting tender are urgent/emergent nature of works in public interest.

Encl:-As above


Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division,
Dehra.

Copy forwarded to the following:-

1. The FC-Cum Secy.(PW) to the Govt. of HP.Shimla-2.
2. The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD., Shimla.
3. The Chief Engineer(KZ) HP.PWD. Dharamshala.
4. The Superintending Engineer, Circle HP.PWD. Dehra.
5. All the Executive Engineer under North Zone.
6. All the Assistant Engineer under Dehra Division.
7. The Deputy Commissioner Kangra at Dharamshala.
8. The SDM/Tehsil/President MC Dehra.
9. The BDO Dehra /Pragpur/ Nagrota Surian.
10. Notice Board.
11. All the Head of Branches.
12. All the Contractors working under Dehra Division.


Executive Engineer,
Dehra Division HP.PWD.,
Dehra.

H. P. P.W.D. TENDER

Sealed item rate tenders on the form 6&8 are invited by the **Executive Engineer Dehra Division HPPWD., Dehra** on behalf of the Governor of HP for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors (C&D Class) enlisted in HPPWD.

TENDER SCHEDULE:

- | | |
|---|----------------------------|
| 1. Date and time of receipt of application for tender form: | 03.05.2025 upto 12.00 Noon |
| 2. Date and time of issue of tender form: | 05.05.2025 upto 5.00 PM |
| 3. Date and time of receipt of tenders: | 06.05.2025 upto 10.30AM |
| 4. Date and time of opening of tenders: | 06.05.2025 at 11.00 AM |

The tender forms will be issued against cash payment (non refundable). The earnest money in the shape of NSC/FDR/Deposit at call of any of Post Office/Bank in H.P duly pledged in the name of the Executive Engineer, Dehra Division HPPWD Dehra must accompany with each tender.

Job No.	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnest money	Time limit	Cost of form
01	Construction of Combined Office Building at Dehra in District Kangra (H.P.) (SH: -Providing and supplying of water sample flask "Borosil Make" having size 250 & 500ml)	Rs. 98,000.00	Rs.2,000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-
02	Restoration of Rain Damages on Mangarh to Bankhandi via Gher Road KM 0/0 to 4/830 (SH: Repair to Pot Holes at Various RD's between KM 0/0 to 1/600).	Rs. 99,885.00	Rs.2,000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-
03	Construction of Combined Office Building at Dehra in District Kangra (H.P.) (SH: -Providing and supplying of water sample flask "Borosil Make" having size 250 & 500ml)	Rs. 98,950.00	Rs.2,000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-
04	Restoration of Rain Damages on Mangarh to Bankhandi via Gher Road KM 0/0 to 4/830 (SH: Repair to Pot Holes at Various RD's between KM 1/600 to 3/200).	Rs. 99,715.00	Rs.2,000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-
05	Construction of Combined Office Building at Dehra in District Kangra (H.P.) (SH: -Providing and supplying of water sample flask "Borosil Make" having size 250 & 500ml)	Rs. 99,900.00	Rs.2,000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-
06	Restoration of Rain Damages on Mangarh to Bankhandi via Gher Road KM 0/0 to 4/830 (SH: Repair to Pot Holes at Various RD's between KM 3/200 to 4/830).	Rs. 99,540.00	Rs.2,000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-
07	Construction of PUcca Path from Mohinder Singh, Karnail Singh, Milap Singh House to Dalbir House (G.P. Jhaklehar) KM 0/0 to 0/490 (SH: C/o Cement Concrete Pavement from KM 0/430 to 0/457) VKV/2023/1088	Rs. 99,309.00	Rs.2,000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-
1	(i) The contractors/firms should possess the following documents (Photocopy to be attached): (ii) Latest renewal of enlistment. (iii) PAN (Permanent Account No.) (iv) Registration under HP GST/ (TIN No.). EPF (Employee Provident Fund Account No.)				
2	Ambiguous/telegraphic/conditional tenders or tender by Fax/E-mail shall not be entertained /considered in any case.				
3	If any of the date mentioned above happened/to be Gazetted Holidays the same shall be processed on next working day.				
4	The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/cancel any or all the tenders without assigning any reason(s).				
5	The Contractor will have to submit affidavit alongwith application for issue of tender that he has not more than two works in hand.				
6	The next tender will be issued only after completion of previous works in hand.				
7	The offer of the tender shall remain valid upto 30 days after the opening.				

Exigency Certificate

It is certified that the tenders invited vide this office NIT
No.....270-73.....dated....26/04/25 are of emergent nature of work and in
public interest.

Place:

Dated:


Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division,
Dehra.

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 98000.00

Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00

Time Limit:- One Month

Name of Work:- Construction of Combined Office Building at Dehra in District Kangra (H.P.) (SH: -Providing and supplying of water sample flask "Borosil Make" having size 250 & 500ml)

S.No.	Description of item.	Quantity		Figures	Rate in Words	Unit	Amount.
1	Providing and supplying of water sample flask " Borosil Silicate make" having size 250ml complete in all respect to the entire satisfaction of Engineer in Charge .	100.00	Nos.	600.00	Rupees Six hundred only	Each.	60000.00
2	Providing and supplying of water sample flask " Borosil Silicate make" having size 500ml complete in all respect to the entire satisfaction of Engineer in Charge	40.00	Nos.	950.00	Rupees Nine hundred fifty only	Each.	38000.00
	Total						98000.00
	% Above/Below						
	Quoted Amount in Figures						
	Quoted Amount in Words						

TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- 1 The work shall be carried out as per PWD specification and to the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.
2 Income tax & GST as applicable as per latest notification shall be deducted from the each running/final bill of the contractor
3 The final payment will be made to the contractor after completion of work.
4 Nothing shall be paid for rejected material/work.
5 Labour cess @ 1% will be deducted from the running payments.
7 No deviation/substitution will be allowed without the prior permission of the undersigned.

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division, Dehra

PERCENTAGE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 99,885.00

Earnest Money:- Rs. 2,000.00

Time Limit :- One Month.

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Mangarh to Bankhandi via Gher road km 0/00 to 4/830. (S.H.): Repair of Pot Holes at various RD's between 0/00 to 1/600.)

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Providing laying, spreading by manual/mechanically means and compacting to 75mm (Seventy five millimeter) compacted thickness, stone aggregates of Grading-III, 53mm to 22.4mm (Fifty three to twenty two point four millimeter) size to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, using template, hand packing, rolling with three wheeled vibratory roller 80-100 (Eighty to Hundred) kN static weight in stages to proper grade and camber including applying and brooming stone screening type-B of size 11.2mm (Eleven point two millimeter) nominal size at the rate of 0.18cum (zero point one eight cubic meter) per ten square meter of road surface to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density for grading-III as per MORD Technical specification clause 405 and as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, Toll tax, Sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.60 Cubic metre	1700.00	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Only	Per Cubic metre	11,220.00
2	Repair to pot holes by removal of loose material, trimming of sides, cleaning of surface, then providing tack coat at the rate of 0.300Kg (Zero point three zero zero kilogramme) per square meter road surface with bitumen VG-10 followed 20mm (Twenty millimetre) thick compacted pre-mix carpet using 1.46Kg (One point four six kilogramme) of bitumen VG-10 and 0.027 Cum (Zero point zero two seven) cubic meter of crushed stone aggregate of proper grading per square meter of road surface mixed and heated to proper temperature in mix-all 6-10 tonne capacity rolled to desired density with 8-10 tonne weight static road roller followed by seal coat IRC type B using 0.68Kg (Zero point six eight kilogramme) of bitumen VG-10 and 0.006 (Zero point zero zero six) cubic meter sand per square meter of road surface duly mixed and heated in mixall to the required temperature and property rolled after laying with 8-10 tonne weight static road roller to the desired density as per technical specification Clause 1904.2, direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, Toll tax, Sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government	257.00 Square metre	345.00	Rupees Three Hundred Forty Five Only	Per Square metre	88,665.00
	TOTAL					99,885.00
	% Above/below					
	Quoted Amount in Figures					
	Quoted Amount in Words					

Executive Engineer,
Dehra Division,
H.P.W.D Dehra

PERCENTAGE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 98950.00

Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00

Time Limit:- One Month

Name of Work:- Construction of Combined Office Building at Dehra in District Kangra (H.P.) (SH: -Providing and supplying of water sample flask "Borosil Make" having size 250 & 500ml)

S.No.	Description of item.	Quantity	Nos.	Figures	Words	Rate in	Unit	Amount.
1	Providing and supplying of water sample flask " Borosil Silicate make" having size 250ml complete in all respect to the entire satisfaction of Engineer in Charge	100.00	Nos.	600.00	Rupees Six hundred only		Each.	60000.00
2	Providing and supplying of water sample flask " Borosil Silicate make" having size 500ml complete in all respect to the entire satisfaction of Engineer in Charge	41.00	Nos.	950.00	Rupees Nine hundred fifty only		Each.	38950.00
	Total							98950.00
		% Above/Below						
		Quoted Amount in Figures						
		Quoted Amount in Words						

TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- 1 The work shall be carried out as per PWD specification and to the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.
- 2 Income tax & GST as applicable as per latest notification shall be decuted from the each running/final bill of the contractor
- 3 The final payment will be made to the contractor after completion of work.
- 4 Nothing shall be paid for rejected material/work.
- 5 Labour cess @ 1% will be deducted from the running payments.
- 6 No deviation/substitution will be allowed without the prior permission of the undersigned.


 Executive Engineer,
 HPPWD Division, Dehra

PERCENTAGE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 99,715.00

Earnest Money:- Rs. 2,000.00

Time Limit :- One Month.

Repair of Pot Holes at various RD's between 1/600 to 3/200.)

Name of work:-

Restoration of rain damages on Mangarh to Bankhandi via Gher road km 0/00 to 4/830 (S.H.)

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Providing laying, spreading by manual/mechanically means and compacting to 75mm (Seventy five millimeter) compacted thickness, stone aggregates of Grading-III, 53mm to 22.4mm (Fifty three to twenty two point four millimeter) size to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, using template, hand packing, rolling with three wheeled vibratory roller 80-100 (Eighty to Hundred) kN static weight in stages to proper grade and camber including applying and brooming stone screening type-B of size 11.2mm (Eleven point two millimeter) nominal size at the rate of 0.18cum (zero point one eight cubic meter) per ten square meter of road surface to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density for grading-III as per MORD Technical specification clause 405 and as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, Toll tax, Sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.50 Cubic metre	1700.00	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Only	Per Cubic metre	11,050.00
2	Repair to pot holes by removal of loose material, trimming of sides, cleaning of surface, then providing tack coat at the rate of 0.300Kg (Zero point three zero kilogramme) per square meter road surface with bitumen VG-10 followed 20mm (Twenty millimetre) thick compacted pre-mix carpet using 1.46Kg (One point four six kilogramme) of bitumen VG-10 and 0.027 Cum (Zero point zero two seven) cubic meter of crushed stone aggregate of proper grading per square meter of road surface mixed and heated to proper temperature in mix-all 6-10 tonne capacity rolled to desired density with 8-10 tonne weight static road roller followed by seal coat IRC type B using 0.68Kg (Zero point six eight kilogramme) of bitumen VG-10 and 0.006 (Zero point zero zero six) cubic meter sand per square meter of road surface duly mixed and heated in mixall to the required temperature and property rolled after laying with 8-10 tonne weight static road roller to the desired density as per technical specification Clause 1904.2, direction of the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, Toll tax, Sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	257.00 Square metre	345.00	Rupees Three Hundred Forty Five Only	Per Square metre	88,665.00
	TOTAL					99,715.00
	% Above/below					
	Quoted Amount in Figures					
	Quoted Amount in Words					

Executive Engineer,
Dehra Division,
UPWARD Dehra

PERCENTAGE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 99900.00

Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00

Time Limit:- One Month

Name of Work:- Construction of Combined Office Building at Dehra in District Kangra (H.P.) (SH: -Providing and supplying of water sample flask "Borosil Make" having size 250 & 500ml)

S.No.	Description of item.	Quantity	Nos.	Figures	Words	Rate in	Unit	Amount.
1	Providing and supplying of water sample flask " Borosil Silicate make" having size 250ml complete in all respect to the entire satisfaction of Engineer in Charge	100.00	Nos.	600.00	Rupees Six hundred only		Each.	60000.00
2	Providing and supplying of water sample flask " Borosil Silicate make" having size 500ml complete in all respect to the entire satisfaction of Engineer in Charge	42.00	Nos.	950.00	Rupees Nine hundred fifty only		Each.	39900.00
	Total							99900.00
	% Above/Below							
	Quoted Amount in Figures							
	Quoted Amount in Words							

TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- 1 The work shall be carried out as per PWD specification and to the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.
- 2 Income tax & GST as applicable as per latest notification shall be decuted from the each running/final bill of the contractor
- 3 The final payment will be made to the contractor after completion of work.
- 4 Nothing shall be paid for rejected material/work.
- 5 Labour cess @ 1% will be deducted from the running payments.
- 6 No deviation/substitution will be allowed without the prior permission of the undersigned.


 Executive Engineer,
 HPPWD Division, Dehra

PERCENTAGE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 99,540.00
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 2,000.00
 Time Limit :- One Month.
 Repair of Pot Holes at various RD's between 3/200 to 4/830.)

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Providing laying, spreading by manual/mechanically means and compacting to 75mm (Seventy five millimeter) compacted thickness, stone aggregates of Grading-III, 53mm to 22.4mm (Fifty three to twenty two point four millimeter) size to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, using template, hand packing, rolling with three wheeled vibratory roller 80-100 (Eighty to Hundred) kN static weight in stages to proper grade and camber including applying and brooming stone screening type-B of size 11.2mm (Eleven point two millimeter) nominal size at the rate of 0.18cum (zero point one eight cubic meter) per ten square meter of road surface to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density for grading-III as per MORD Technical specification clause 405 and as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, Toll tax, Sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.60 Cubic metre	1700.00	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Only	Per Cubic metre	11,220.00
2	Repair to pot holes by removal of loose material, trimming of sides, cleaning of surface, then providing tack coat at the rate of 0.300Kg (Zero point three zero zero kilogramme) per square meter road surface with bitumen VG-10 followed 20mm (Twenty millimetre) thick compacted pre-mix carpet using 1.46Kg (One point four six kilogramme) of bitumen VG-10 and 0.027 Cum (Zero point zero two seven) cubic meter of crushed stone aggregate of proper grading per square meter of road surface mixed and heated to proper temperature in mix-all 6-10 tonne capacity rolled to desired density with 8-10 tonne weight static road roller followed by seal coat IRC type B using 0.68Kg (Zero point six eight kilogramme) of bitumen VG-10 and 0.006 (Zero point zero zero six) cubic meter sand per square meter of road surface duly mixed and heated in mixall to the required temperature and properly rolled after laying with 8-10 tonne weight static road roller to the desired density as per technical specification Clause 1904.2, direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, Toll tax, Sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government	256.00 Square metre	345.00	Rupees Three Hundred Forty Five Only	Per Square metre	88,320.00
	TOTAL	260.00				99,540.00
	% Above/below					
	Quoted Amount in Figures					
	Quoted Amount in Words					

Executive Engineer,
 Dehra Division
 UP PWD Dehra

PERCENTAGE BILL OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST: - Rs. 99,309.00
EARNEST MONEY Rs. 2,000.00
TIME LIMIT : One month

Name of Work:-Construction of Pucca path from Mohinder Singh, Karnail Singh, Milap Singh house to Dalbir House.(GP.Jhalehar) km 0/0 to 0/490 (SH:-Construction of Cement Concrete pavement from RD 0/430 to 0/457)V/KV/2023/1088

Sr.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate		Units	Amount
			In figures	In words		
1	Preparation of sub grade by dressing to combor (Earth work for the cutting involved for sub-grade to be paid for separately depending upon the classification of soil completed as per HP.PWD specifications.and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge complete including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per specifications, approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, Toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	142.50 Sqm	1.50	Rupees One And Paise Fifty Only	Per Square Meter	214.00
2	Stone soling properly hand packed with Kharanja Stone filling interstices with power road roller to the required gradient and camber including spreading and consolidation of binding materials moorum or earth etc.and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge complete including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per specifications, approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, Toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	14.25 Cum	1154.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred	Per Cubic Meter	16445.00
3	Providing and laying 1:2:4 concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203.and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including complete including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per specifications, approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, Toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	14.25 Cum	5800.00	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred	Per Cubic Meter	82650.00
	Total Amount					99,309.00
	TOTAL :-					
	% Above/below					
	Quoted Amount in Figures					
	Quoted Amount in Words					

Executive Engineer,
Dehra Division,
HP.PWD., Dehra